
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by
the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of' Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended
Saturday, the i3th day of May, 1944 :—

Name and Title as set forth in
T *Licence.

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland
Limited.

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited ...

North of Scotland Bank Limited ...

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the
Bank of Scotland.

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland
Limited.

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited ...

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Approved
Offices.

The Head
Offices of the

respective
Banks as

stated below,
and all the

Branch Offices
of such Banks
in Scotland.

Edinburgh ...

Edinburgh ...

Edinburgh ...

Edinburgh ...

Edinburgh ...

Glasgow

Aberdeen . . .

Glasgow

.

Circulation
Authorised

by
Certificate.

396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

. 297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during
Four Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

3,648,096

3,722,935

3,326,032

4.703.831

4,754,066

2,932,678

3,416,725

3,642,743

Under £5.

5,873.337

4.793,378

3,576,209

4,640,364

4,060,228

3,264,305

1,498,158

3,006,359

Total.

9.521,433

8,516,313

6,902,241

9.344.195

8,814,294

6,196,983

4,914,883

6,649,102

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held
during Four Weeks ended as

above. •

*Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes.

8,904.639

8,148,058

6,372,669

8,661,134

8,408,849

5,608,590

4,631,686

6,180,043

Silver.

317.398

263,477

207,258

438,280

219.995

227,202

130,470

262,712

Total.

9,222,037

8,4H.535

6,579.927

9,099,414

8,628,844

5,835.792

4,762,156

6,442,755
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have
held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 24th day of May, 1944. P. MARTIN, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (i) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be
treated as gold coin held by the Bank.


