AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 13th day of May, 1944:—

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Approved Offices.	Circulation Authorised by Certificate.				Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
		The Head Offices of the respective Banks as stated below, and all the Branch Offices of such Banks in Scotland.							
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	*Gold and Bank of England Notes.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland.	Edinburgh	£ 396,852	3,648,096	5,873,337	9,521,433	8,904,639	317,398	9,222,037
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216,451	3,722,935	4,793,378	8,516,313	8,148,058	263,477	8,411,535
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh	438,024	3,326,032	3,576,209	6,902,241	6,372,669	207,258	6,579,927
Commercial Bank of Scotland	Commercial Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	374,880	4,703,831	4,640,364	9,344,195	8,661,134	438,280	9,099,414
Limited. National Bank of Scotland Limited	Limited. National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297,024	4,754,066	4,060,228	8,814,294	8,408,849	219,995	8,628,844
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Glasgow	454,346	2,932,678	3,264,305	6,196,983	5,608,590	227,202	5,835,792
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	Aberdeen	224,452	3,416,725	1,498,158	4,914,883	4,631,686	130,470	4,762,156
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274,321	3,642,743	3,006,359	6,649,102	6,180,043	262,712	6,442,755

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 24th day of May, 1944.

P. MARTIN, Registrar of Bank Returns.

<sup>\*</sup> This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.